
Amendment #1  Page 1 of 2 

 

SERVICE AGREEMENT #C-100727 

AMENDMENT No. 2 

SUPPORTIVE CAMPSITE & SAFE PARK PROGRAMS 

 

 This Agreement amends the Professional Services Agreement number C-100727 by and 

between the City of Vancouver, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and Outsider Inn.org, hereinafter 

referred to as "Contractor", whose address is 5301 NE 56th Ave, Vancouver, WA 98661, for services 

offered.  
 

This amendment amends the original agreement as follows: 

 

1. Increase the authorized amount of the Agreement by $1,412,313 to a revised authorized 

amount of $3,481,013.  (Safe Site 1, third year of service, for $997,222.  Safe Site 3, second 

year of service, for $1,023,166.) 

2. Amend the language contained in Section 3, Payment for Contractor Services, updating 

Cost Chart with language in herein attached and by reference made part of the Contract, 

Attachment “A”. 

3. Amend the language contained in Section 4, Term of Agreement, as follows: 

 The term of this Agreement shall commence on October 1, 2021 and continue until 

September 30, 2024.  

4. Ratification:  Acts taken pursuant to this Amendment but prior to its effective date are hereby 

ratified and confirmed. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Amendment #1  Page 2 of 2 

 

This amendment in no way alters any other provisions of the original agreement. 

 

CITY OF VANCOUVER  CONTRACTOR: 
A municipal corporation  Outsider Inn.org 

 

 

 

  

Eric Holmes, City Manager          Signature 

 

 

  

Date  Printed Name /Title 

 

Attest: 

  

 

 

 

 Date 

Natasha Ramras, City Clerk   

 

Approved as to form: 

  

 

 

 

  

Jonathan Young, City Attorney   

 

 


